opera house sprayed to kill the weeds.  All aye. 

 Gary Steinruck made the motion seconded by Doug Krum to have the area behind the 

Opera House surveyed.  All aye. 

POLICE: 

 Police Chief Joshua Laidacker reported that during the month of June the department 

responded to 164 (one hundred sixty-four) calls as recorded by Columbia County 

Communications.   

 The vehicles are going to need some attention. 

 Fire arms class was a success.  A special thank you to Paul DeAngelo and the Catawissa 

Fire Company. 

 Gary Steinruck suggested the SUV be checked immediately for service to the